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Re: Docket No. 14-035-19, Notice of Filing and Comment Period

William Powell <wpowell@utah.gov> Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 12:34 PM
To: Charles Peterson <chpeterson@utah.gov>

Cc: Gary Widerburg <gwiderburg@utah.gov>
Ditto on the Helper City AR.

Artie

On Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 12:32 PM, Charles Peterson <chpeterson@utah.gov> wrote:
- Why was this done? We have an action request for March 12, which is reasonable for use to get data request tum-arounds, etc. This change is not
© reasonable and was done without consulting the Division. We will be filing to get this changed back to the original response date.

——— Forwarded message ——m
From: William Powell <wpowell@utah.gov>
- Date: Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 12:22 PM
. Subject: Fwd: Docket No. 14-035-18, Notice of Filing and Comment Period
" To: "Peterson, Chares" <chpeterson@utah.gov>, Justin Christensen <justinchristensen@utah.govw>

| Note! Due date change. The Order supersedes the AR due date.
Artie

Forwarded message
. From: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>
Date: Tue, Feb 11, 2014 at 11:38 AM
Subject: Docket No. 14-035-19, Notice of Filing and Comment Period
To: Jordan White <jordanwhite@utah.gov>, tonyhall2004@hotrmail.com, "Allen, Ron" <rallen@utah.gov>, "Anderson, Penny" <penny.anderson@
westernresources.org>, "Baldwin, Sara" <shaldwin@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Baldwin, Vicki" <wbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>, "Beck, Michele”
<mbeck@utah.gov>, "Bell, Colleen” <colleen.bell@questar.com>, "Benvegnu-springer, Shauna" <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Betsy Wolf
<bwolf@slcap.org>, Bob Davs <radavis@utah.gov>, Brent Coleman <brentcoleman@utah.gov>, "Bumett, Brian W." <brianburnett@cnmlaw.com>
. "Byde, Jenniffer" <jenniffer.byde@questar.com>, Clean Energy Pipeline <pressfeeds@vbresearch.com>, "Crabtree, David"
© <crabtree@deseretgt.com>, "Croft, Matthew" <mcroft@utah.gov>, "Cross, Phillip" <pcross@pur.com>, "Dalton, Jamie” <jdalton@utah.gov>

, Data
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Request Response Center <datarequest@pacificorp.com>, David Rex Clark <drexclark@utah.gov>, "Davis, Stacey” <stacey.davis@pacificorp.com>,
"Dodge, Gary A." <gdodge@hjdlaw.com>, "Dowdle, Curt" <curt@slhba.com>, "Duncan, William" <wduncan@utah.gov>, "Evans, William"
<wevans @parsonsbehle.com>, "francone, kelly" <kfrancone@energystrat.com>, Gavin Mangelson <gmangelson@utah.gov>, "Gimble, Dan”
<dgimble@utah.gov>, "Harnvey, John" <jsharvey@utah.gov>, "Hayes, Sophie" <sophie@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Hendricks, Connie”
<cshendricks@utah.gov>, "Hicken, Paul" <phicken@utah.gov>, "Hogle, Ywonne" <ywonne.hogle@pacificorp.com>, "Jacobson, Chad”
<jake@mleainc.com>, "Jetter, Justin" <jjetter@utah.gov>, "Johnson, Charles" <cjohnson@ieee.org>, "Johnson, Ginger"
<gingera.pinales@questar.com>, "Jones, Chad" <chad.jones@questar.com>, "Kelly, Nancy" <nkelly@ida.net>, Kimberly Ceruti
<kimberly.ceruti@ehc-usa.com>, "Kratz, Greg" <gkratz@desnews.com®>, "Larsen, Jeff" <jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com>, "iblades@cut.net”
<Iblades@cut.net>, "Lee, Jasen" <jlee@desnews.com>, "Legge, Mike" <mlegge@usmagnesium.com>, "lemasney, patrice”
<plemasney@parsonsbehle.com>, "Leong, Grace" <gleong@heraldextra.com>, "Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, "Lund, Michael"

<michael. lund@hill.af. mil>, "Maio, Jerry" <jmaio@utah.gov>, "Malone, Marie" <marie.malone@pacificorp.com>, "Malouf, Shirley"
<srmalouf@stoel.com>, "Martin, Jennifer" <jhmartin@stoel.com>, "Martinez, Danny" <dannymartinez@utah.gov>, "Martinez, Marialie”
<marmartinez@utah.gov>, "McKay, Barrie" <barrie.mckay@questar.com>, "McNulty lll, Matthew F." <mmcnulty @vancott.com>, Michael Orton
<michael.orton@gquestar.com>, "Michel, Steve" <stevensmichel@comcast.net>, "Miller, Dennis" <dennismiller@utah.gov>, "Moench, Mark"

. <mark.moench@pacificorp.com>, "Monson, Gregory" <gbmonson@stoel.com>, "Montin, Melissa" <mpf@stateside.com>, "Murray, Chery!"
<cmurray @utah.gov>, "Oberbeck, Steven M" <steve@sltrib.com>, "Oman, Ere" <eoman@utah.gov>, "Ono, Janice" <janice.ono@att.com>, "Orton,
Eric" <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Charles” <chpeterson@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Mike"
<mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org>, "Pietsch, Paul" <paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org>, "Policy, Tariff' <tarifipolicy @pacificorp.com>, "Powell,
William" <wpowell@utah.gov>, "Reeder, Bob" <bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "Reeder, F" <frreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "Rewelt, Carol
<crevelt@utah.gov>, "Richards, Mark" <markrichards@imwindandsolar.com>, "Rigby, Bruce" <bruce@ucmc-usa.com>, "Roll, Carolyn”
<croll@utah.gov>, Ronald Weathers <ron.weathers @shc-usa.com>, "Sackett, Gary" <gsackett@)joneswaldo.com>, "Salter, Brenda"
<bsalter@utah.gov>, "Schmid, Patricia" <pschmid@utah.gov>, Sheri Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>, "Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@uiah.gov>, "Smith,

~ Alan" <alanakaed@aol.com>, "Smith, Ted D." <tsmithlaw@earthiink.net>, "Solander, Daniel" <daniel.solander@pacificorp.com>, "Stewart, Valarie"
<vstewart@utah.gov>, "Taylor, Dawe" <dave.taylor@pacificorp.com>, "Tedder, Erika" <etedder@utah.gov>, Thad Cornell Levar <tlevar@utah.govw>,

- "Thatcher, J. Edward” <ethatcher@deseretpower.com>, "Thomson, Davd" <dthomson@utah.gov>, "Vastag, Bela" <bvastag@utah.gov>, "Wallace,
Brice" <bwallace@desnews.com>, "Wheelwright, Douglas” <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, "Wilson, Rebecca" <rlwilson@utah.gov>, "Zenger, Joni"

<jzenger@utah.gov>, "Zimmerman, Evelyn" <ewelyn.zimmerman@gquestar.com>, Bob Lively <bob.lively @pacificorp.com>, Megan McKay
- <megan.mckay @pacificorp.com>

~ In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of its Agreement for Electric Service with Monroe City, Utah

To view the Notice, please click on the link below, or see the attached:

http://www. psc.utah.goviutilities/electric/ordersindx/docum m:ﬂm\mmommoﬁowﬂ Onofacp.pdf
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